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                "asterisk" indicates primary source document in collection
                "cross-hatch" indicates known emigrant from Canada to US
                "+" indicates known emigrant from Europe to North America
                "&" indicates known emigrant from US to Canada
                "!" indicates unrelated person;"$" means includes signature
                "?" indicates missing surname, given name, place name, or date
                "@" means "at"

      Ancestors of RUTH ELIZABETH WINIFRED SEIBEL ROTH (RN=8)                               Jan 16, 2001
      
      Generation
      0         1         2         3         4
      *         *         *         *         *
      *         *         *GEORGE JULIUS SEIBEL Sr + (RN=1067) (1847-1906)
      *         *         *     B: APR 1847 at HAUENSTEIN PFALZ (RHENISH) BAVARIA GERMANY
      *         *         *     D: Nov 06, 1906 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA*
      *         *         *     M: to HELEN ELIZABETH DANEY + (RN=1068) 1866 at PA USA
      *         *         *     11 Children
      *         *         *     OCCU: LABORER, SUPERINTENDENT, MACHINIST
      *         *         *     BURI: ST. MARY CEMETERY EVERGREEN PARK COOK IL USA*
      *         *         *     AKA: EDWARD K.;JUDAS;JULIUS GEORGE;JULIUS HERMAN SEIBOLD;JULUS SIEBLE
      *         *         *     CAUS: CEREBRAL HEMORRHAGE
      *         *         *     RELI: CATHOLIC
      *         *         *     (1: DN1306-death record-Edward:Judas Seibel)
      *         *         *     (2: DN3028,9,98-SocSec-Ida, Charles, Harry)
      *         *         *     (3: DN3150-city directory)
      *         *         *     (4: DN3059-b. record-Charles:Julius Herman Seibold)
      *         *         *     (5: DN3065-d. record-Ida:George)
      *         *         *     (6: DN3066-death record-Harry)
      *         *         *     (7: DN3075,3206-census 1880 Allegheny City PA)
      *         *         *     (8: DN3092,3136-census 1900 Chicago Cook IL)
      *         *         *     (9: DN3094,3122$,3126$-naturalization)
      *         *         *     (10: DN3145-death record-wife)
      *         *         *     (11: DN3102-death record-Charles)
      *         *         *     (12: DN3118-cemetery record)
      *         *         *     (13: DN3135-death record)
      *         *         *     (14: To US 1865;Chicago 1890)
      *         *         *     (15: DN3137-birth record-Ellen)
      *         *         *     (16: DN3160,86-ship list)
      *         *EDWARD FRANK SEIBEL (RN=1066) (1871-1912)
      *         *     B: Aug 04, 1871 at CLEVELAND CUYAHOGA OH USA
      *         *     D: Oct 25, 1912 at RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE CA USA*
      *         *     MOTHER: HELEN ELIZABETH DANEY + (RN=1068)
      *         *     FATHER: GEORGE JULIUS SEIBEL Sr + (RN=1067)
      *         *     M: to KATHERINE KREER (RN=163) Nov 26, 1896 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA*
      *         *     2 Children
      *         *     OCCU: STATIONERY ENGINEER
      *         *     BURI: EVERGREEN CEMETERY RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE CA USA
      *         *     AKA: EDWARD
      *         *     CAUS: PULMONARY TUBERCULOSIS
      *         *     RELI: CATHOLIC
      *         *     (1: DN1828,36-census 1900 b. OH Aug 1873)
      *         *     (2: DN  95-birth record of daughter, Ruth: Frank b. OH)
      *         *     (3: DN  98-marriage record of daughter, Ruth: Frank b. Pittsburgh Allegheny PA)
      *         *     (4: DN 961-marriage affidavit)
      *         *     (5: DN 962-marriage notes)
      *         *     (6: DN1306-death record: b. 5 Aug 1874 at Cleveland OH, father "Judas" Seibel)
      *         *     (7: Lena W. Kreer's birthday book)
      *         *     (8: DN3060-birth-no record, Pittsburgh Allegheny PA)
      *         *     (9: DN3075,3206-census 1880 Allegheny City Allegheny PA-b. c1871 OH-has diphtheria)
      *         *     (10: DN3077,3216-census 1910 Chicago Cook IL-b. c1874 OH)
      *         *     (11: DN1940,3125,49-birth-no record-Cleveland Cuyahoga OH)
      *         *     (12: DN3150-city directory 1870-1 Cleveland OH-father)
      *         *         *         *ANTHONY DANEY (RN=6001)
      *         *         *         *     B: at HAUENSTEIN PFALZ (RHENISH) BAVARIA GERMANY
      *         *         *         *     M: to CATHERINE ? (RN=6002) pre 1847
      *         *         *         *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *     (1: DN3145-death record-daughter, Helen)
      *         *         *HELEN ELIZABETH DANEY + (RN=1068) (1847-1932)



      *         *         *     B: Jul 02, 1847 at HAUENSTEIN PFALZ (RHENISH) BAVARIA GERMANY
      *         *         *     D: Nov 04, 1932 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA*
      *         *         *     MOTHER: CATHERINE ? (RN=6002)
      *         *         *     FATHER: ANTHONY DANEY (RN=6001)
      *         *         *     M: to GEORGE JULIUS SEIBEL Sr + (RN=1067) 1866 at PA USA (Widowed)
      *         *         *     11 Children
      *         *         *     BURI: ST. MARY CEMETERY EVERGREEN PARK COOK IL USA*
      *         *         *     AKA: HELENA HELEN ELLENNA;SEIBOLD, SIEBLE; ABB, DANY DENY
      *         *         *     CAUS: CEREBRAL THROMBOSIS;ARTERIO SCLEROSIS
      *         *         *     RELI: CATHOLIC
      *         *         *     (1: Lived with Ida after Edward died)
      *         *         *     (2: DN1306-death record-Edward)
      *         *         *     (3: DN3028-SocSec-Ida)
      *         *         *     (4: DN3029-SocSec-Charles)
      *         *         *     (5: DN3059-b. record-Charles)
      *         *         *     (6: DN3065-d. record-Ida)
      *         *         *     (7: DN3066-death record-Harry)
      *         *         *     (8: DN3075,3206-census 1880 Allegheny City Allegheny PA-Ellenna Sieble)
      *         *         *     (9: DN3076,3204-census 1910 Chicago Cook IL-to US 1877)
      *         *         *     (10: DN3092,3136-census 1900 Chicago Cook IL)
      *         *         *     (11: DN3098-SocSec-Harry)
      *         *         *     (12: DN3118-cemetery record)
      *         *         *     (13: To US 1866 (68);Chicago 1890 (93))
      *         *         *     (14: DN3137-birth record-Ellen)
      *         *         *     (15: DN3145-death record)
      *         *         *     (16: DN3186-Hamburg Emigration)
      *         *         *         *CATHERINE ? (RN=6002)
      *         *         *         *     B: at HAUENSTEIN PFALZ (RHENISH) BAVARIA GERMANY
      *         *         *         *     M: to ANTHONY DANEY (RN=6001) pre 1847
      *         *         *         *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *     (1: DN3145-death record-daughter, Helen)
      *RUTH ELIZABETH WINIFRED SEIBEL ROTH (RN=8) (1911-    )
      *     B:  1911
      *     MOTHER: KATHERINE KREER (RN=163)
      *     FATHER: EDWARD FRANK SEIBEL (RN=1066)
      *     M: to GERALD HATHAWAY DOW (RN=7) (Widowed)
      *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *JOSEPH KREER (RN=5873)
      *         *         *         *     B: at GERMANY
      *         *         *         *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *     (1: DN3080-death record of son, Joseph)
      *         *         *JOSEPH KREER + (RN=1069) (1848-1921)
      *         *         *     B: Nov 01, 1848 at WISSENBOURG PFALZ BAVARIA GERMANY
      *         *         *     D: Apr 25, 1921 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA*
      *         *         *     FATHER: JOSEPH KREER (RN=5873)
      *         *         *     M: to ANNA SIMMER + (RN=1070) 1865 at BEFORE MOVING TO IL OR CHICAGO (Widowed)
      *         *         *     9 Children
      *         *         *     OCCU: BOX MAKER
      *         *         *     BURI: MT. AUBURN CEMETERY CHICAGO COOK IL USA
      *         *         *     AKA: WHITENBERG
      *         *         *     CAUS: CARCINOMA OF RECTUM;PULMONARY ADENA AND NEPHRITIS
      *         *         *     (1: To US 1867)
      *         *         *     (2: Naturalized)
      *         *         *     (3: Unemployed all of 1900)
      *         *         *     (4: DN1835,37-census 1900 South Town Chicago Cook IL age 51)
      *         *         *     (5: Father b. Wissenburg;mother b. Luxemburg Germany)
      *         *         *     (6: DN1194,1838-census 1880 Chicago Cook Il age 32, b. Wissenburg)
      *         *         *     (7: DN 978-Birth record of Katherine Kreer.)
      *         *         *     (8: DN 374-Death record of Anna Simmer.)
      *         *         *     (9: Lena W. Kreer's birthday book)
      *         *         *     (10: R.W. Dow's records of dates)
      *         *         *     (11: DN2987-death record of daughter, Clara)
      *         *         *     (12: DN3038-death record of daughter, Katherine)
      *         *         *     (13: DN3080-death record)
      *         *         *     (14: DN3176-death record-daughter, Lena)
      *         *KATHERINE KREER (RN=163) (1876-1947)
      *         *     B: Mar 10, 1876 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA*
      *         *     D: Feb 27, 1947 at RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE CA USA*
      *         *     MOTHER: ANNA SIMMER + (RN=1070)
      *         *     FATHER: JOSEPH KREER + (RN=1069)
      *         *     2 Marriages



      *         *     M: to EDWARD FRANK SEIBEL (RN=1066) Nov 26, 1896 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA*
      *         *     RM: to THEODORE RICHARD ROTH (RN=1071) Apr 12, 1917 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA
      *         *     3 Children
      *         *     BURI: EVERGREEN CEMETERY RIVERSIDE RIVERSIDE CA USA
      *         *     AKA: KATE/KATIE
      *         *     CAUS: HYPOSTATIC PNEUMONIA;CEBERO VASCULAR ACCIDENT;CORONARY ARTERIOSCLEROSIS
      *         *     RELI: CATHOLIC
      *         *     (1: DN1194,1838-census 1880 Chicago Cook Il age 4)
      *         *     (2: DN1828,36-census 1900)
      *         *     (3: DN 825-letter-Henry)
      *         *     (4: DN 826-letter-Katherine)
      *         *     (5: DN 961-birth/marriage affidavit)
      *         *     (6: DN 962-notes-m. 1917 St. Anthony's Catholic Church, Wallace Street at 28th Place)
      *         *     (7: DN 963-marriage no record)
      *         *     (8: DN 971-birth record, Harry)
      *         *     (9: DN 978-birth record)
      *         *     (10: DN1388-military file-son)
      *         *     (11: DN1388p.286:in Jul 1945 at 4032 Beechwood Place, Riverside CA)
      *         *     (12: DN1359-death article-son)
      *         *     (13: DN  98-marriage record, Ruth)
      *         *     (14: DN 9,95-birth record-Ruth)
      *         *     (15: DN3038-death record)
      *         *     (16: DN3077,3216-census 1910 Chicago Cook IL-Katie b. c1876 IL)
      *         *     (17: DN1880-obit-Lena)
      *         *         *         *PETER SIMMER (RN=1236)
      *         *         *         *     B: at GERMANY
      *         *         *         *     M: to ANNA ZIMMER (RN=1237)
      *         *         *         *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *     (1: DN 374-Death record of Anna Simmer.)
      *         *         *ANNA SIMMER + (RN=1070) (1845-1914)
      *         *         *     B: Oct 15, 1845 at LUXEMBURG RHENISH PRUSSIA GERMANY
      *         *         *     D: May 04, 1914 at CHICAGO COOK IL USA*
      *         *         *     MOTHER: ANNA ZIMMER (RN=1237)
      *         *         *     FATHER: PETER SIMMER (RN=1236)
      *         *         *     M: to JOSEPH KREER + (RN=1069) 1865 at BEFORE MOVING TO IL OR CHICAGO
      *         *         *     9 Children
      *         *         *     BURI: MT AUBURN MEMORIAL STICKNEY COOK IL USA
      *         *         *     AKA: ANN ANNIE
      *         *         *     CAUS: ARTERIO SCLEROSIS/ANGINA PECTORIS (2 years);ARTHRITIS (7 years)
      *         *         *     (1: To US 1849 or 1850)
      *         *         *     (2: DN1835,37-census 1900 South Town Chicago Cook IL age 55, b. Oct 1844, cannot write, mother/father b. Prussia)
      *         *         *     (3: DN1194,1838-census 1880 Chicago Cook Il age 33 b. Prussia)
      *         *         *     (4: DN 978-birth record-Katherine)
      *         *         *     (5: DN 374-Death record: Housewife since 1865;lived at 463 W. 27 SS since 1887; in US 65 years -since age 3.)
      *         *         *     (6: Lena W. Kreer's birthday book)
      *         *         *     (7: R.W. Dow's records of dates)
      *         *         *     (8: DN2987-death record-Clara)
      *         *         *     (9: DN3038-death record-Katherine)
      *         *         *     (10: DN3080-death record-spouse)
      *         *         *     (11: DN3176-death record-daughter, Lena)
      *         *         *         *ANNA ZIMMER (RN=1237)
      *         *         *         *     B: at GERMANY
      *         *         *         *     M: to PETER SIMMER (RN=1236)
      *         *         *         *     1 Child
      *         *         *         *     (1: DN 374-Death record of Anna Simmer.)


